M
Gear pump flanges
	 M77	 Catalogue 4100/UK
*Please add the suffixes below according
to the material/surface required.
BFW-3  90° Flange connection EO 24° cone end
D12) Bolts Weight PN
(bar)1)
a
(steel)
LK D3 L1 L2 L3 L4 DB (metr.) O-ring kg/piece Order code* CF
30 12L 9 31 24.0 9.0 17.0 6.5 M 06×22 16×2.5 0.20 BFW3-12L/LK30 250
30 15L 11 31 24.0 9.0 17.0 6.5 M 06×22 16×2.5 0.22 BFW3-15L/LK30 250
30 18L 12 31 23.5 9.0 17.0 6.5 M 06×22 16×2.5 0.25 BFW3-18L/LK30 160
40 22L 18 36 28.5 11.5 23.0 8.5 M 08×30 24×2.5 0.44 BFW3-22L/LK40 160
40 28L 19 36 28.5 11.5 23.0 8.5 M 08×30 24×2.5 0.45 BFW3-28L/LK40 160
1) Pressure shown = Item deliverable
2) L = light series
PN (bar)
= PN (MPa)